507689557 01/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7736700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORORATION	12/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HII MISSION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
Street Address:	4101 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	909-7, ENCLAVE 7B
City:	NEWPORT NEWS
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9238586
Patent Number:	10287009
Patent Number:	10958070
Patent Number:	11196353
Patent Number:	7980522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8200

Email: Icouch@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2: RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021323.0000826
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. BAKER
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2023

Total Attachments: 4 source=AlionChangeofNameDocument#page1.tif

source=AlionChangeofNameDocument#page2.tif source = Alion Change of Name Document #page 3.t if

source=AlionChangeofNameDocument#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MACAULAY-BROWN, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION"

UNDER THE NAME OF "HII MISSION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2023.

3444444 8100M SR# 20224380020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205196095 Date: 12-28-22 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:57 PM 12/27/2022
FILED 64:57 PM 12/27/2022
SR 20224380020 - File Number 3444444

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

MACAULAY-BROWN, INC., an Ohio corporation

WITH AND INTO

ALION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Alion Science and Technology Corporation hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation to the Merger (defined below) is as follows:

- (a) MacAulay-Brown, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Merged Corporation"); and
- (b) Alion Science and Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

SECOND. An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date (defined below), between the Surviving Corporation and the Merged Corporation merging (the "Merger") the Merged Corporation with and into the Surviving Corporation, with the Surviving Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Merged Corporation and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 1701.79 of the Ohio General Corporation Law.

THIRD. The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be HII Mission Technologies Corp.

FOURTH. The first clause of the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date, shall be amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is "HII Mission Technologies Corp."

FIFTH. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 4101 Washington Ave. 909-7, Enclave 7B, Newport News, VA 23607.

SIXTH. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to the sole stockholder of the Surviving Corporation or the Merged Corporation.

SEVENTH. The Merger will be effective as of January 1, 2023 (the "Effective Date").

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Alion Science and Technology Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date indicated below.

Dated: December 21, 2022 ALION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY **CORPORATION**

By: Chulls R. Monroe, Jr.

Name: Charles R. Monroe, Jr.

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 062343 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 01/11/2023